PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Recorded assignment by including three inventors that were inadvertently missed in the first assignment previously recorded on Reel 025872 Frame 0288. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the three inventors have now been included	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ashok Nangpal	08/21/2009	
David Medlar	07/29/2009	
Andreas Duerig	07/27/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEA Tuchenhagen GmbH			
Street Address:	Am Industriepark 2-10			
City:	Buchen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	21514			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13056831	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: svidas@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Q. Vidas

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H01.2-15149-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q. Vidas

PATENT
REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0442

OP \$40.00 13056831

Total Attachments: 7

source=15149US01_COPY_Recorded Assignment#page1.tif

source=15149US01_COPY_Recorded Assignment#page2.tif

source=15149US01_COPY_Recorded Assignment#page3.tif

source=15149US01_COPY_Recorded Assignment#page4.tif

source=15149US01_Assignment_David Medlar_20110414#page1.tif

source=15149US01_Assignment_Ashok Nangpal_20110414#page1.tif

source=15149US01_Assignment_Andreas Duerig_20110414#page1.tif

SCOTT Q. VIDAS COMPANY: 6640 SHADY OAK ROAD



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 32, 2011

PTAS

SCOTT Q. VIDAS 6640 SHADY OAK ROAD SUITE 400 EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME AFPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/28/2011

REEL/FRAME: 025872/0283

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: H01.2-15149-US01

ASSIGNOR:

BURMESTER, JENS

DOC DATE: 01/25/2011

ASSIGNOR:

SUEDEL, MATTHIAS

DOC DATE: 01/25/2011

ASSIGNEE:

GEA TUCHENHAGEN GMBH AM INDUSTRIEPARK 2-10 BUECHEN, GERMANY 21514

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313~1450 - www.uspro.gov

SCOTT Q. VIDAS COMPANY: 6640 SHADY OAK ROAD

C25872/0288 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13056831

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DEVICE FOR THE PIPING OF PROCESS SYSTEMS IN THE FOOD AND

BEVERAGE INDUSTRY

OCRUSER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

SCOTT Q. VIDAS COMPANY:6640 SHADY OAK ROAD

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		•	
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			02/28/2011 501451290		_	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	<u> </u>	-	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	-		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			-		
<u> </u>		—— Nar		Execution Date		
Jens Burmester	-			01/25/2011		
Matthias Suedel				01/25/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA	,				
Name:	GEA Tuchenh	nagen Gr	mbH			
Street Address:		GEA Tuchenhagen GmbH Am Industriepark 2-10				
City:	Buechen					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	21514					
PROPERTY NUMBI	 		Number			
Application Numbe	r:	1305683	831			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(952)563					
	ll be sent via US l -952-563		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email:			com			
	Email: svidas@vaslaw.com Correspondent Name: Scott Q. Vidas					
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:	Suite 400					
Address Line 4:	Eden Pra	airie, MIN	NNESOTA 55344			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ŀ	H01.2-15149-US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Scott Q. Vidas			
Total Attachments: 1 source=15149US01		110228# _[page1.tif	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

ASSIGNMENT

Transfer Agreement

between

GEA Tuchenhagen GmbH Am Industriepark 2-10 21514 Büchen Deutschland

- subsequently referred to as GEA Tuchenhagen -

and

Mr. David Medlar GEA Tuchenhagen US, LLC 90 Evergreen Drive Portland, ME 04103 USA

subsequently referred to as David Medlar -

Subject matter of the agreement

The subject matter of this agreement is the invention registered under the internal reference number 178DE7A0

"Device for piping process plants in the food and beverage industries and processes for operating this device", which David Mediar Jointly developed within the scope of the duties assigned to him.

GEA Tuchenhagen has meanwhile filed an application for a patent for this invention with the German Patent and Trade Mark Office (DPMA) under the reference number DE 10 2008 051 819.0 with application date 15.10.2008 (domestic priority: DE 10 2008 035 940.8 – AT 31.07.08).

- 1. The parties agree that David Mediar's joint inventor share amounts to 10.5 %.
- David Mediar hereby transfers all his rights to the invention to GEA Tuchenhagen and agrees to make the necessary declarations to government agencies/offices. GEA Tuchenhagen accepts the above-mentioned transfer of rights.
- 3. In compensation for this transfer David Medar shall receive an annual inventor's remuneration within the meaning of the German law on employee inventions if net sales are realized through the above-mentioned invention.

 In return for payment of the inventor's remuneration David Mediar in particular waives any further claims to which he may be entitled.

Büchen, <u>5/3/65</u>

Portland, $\frac{7/29/09}{}$

ughennagen GmbH

_

David Mediar

ASSIGNMENT

Transfer Agreement

between

GEA Tuchenhagen GmbH Am Industriepark 2-10 21514 Büchen Deutschland

- subsequently referred to as GEA Tuchenhagen -

and

Mr. Ashok Nangpal GEA Tuchenhagen US, LLC 90 Evergreen Drive Portland, ME 04103 USA

subsequently referred to as Ashok Nangpal --

Subject matter of the agreement

The subject matter of this agreement is the invention registered under the internal reference number 178DE7A0 "Device for piping process plants in the food and beverage industries and processes for operating

this device", which Ashok Nangpal jointly developed within the scope of the duties assigned to him.

GEA Tuchenhagen has meanwhile filed an application for a patent for this invention with the German Patent and Trade Mark Office (DPMA) under the reference number DE 10 2008 051 819.0 with application date 15.10,2008 (domestic priority: DE 10 2008 035 940.8 - AT 31.07.08).

- 1. The parties agree that Ashok Nangpal's joint Inventor share amounts to 18.5 %.
- 2. Ashok Nangpal hereby transfers all his rights to the invention to GEA Tuchenhagen and agrees to make the necessary declarations to government agencies/offices. GEA Tuchenhagen accepts the above-mentioned transfer of rights.
- 3. In compensation for this transfer Ashok Nangpal shall receive an annual inventor's remuneration within the meaning of the German law on employee inventions if net sales are realized through the above-mentioned invention.

4. In return for payment of the Inventor's remuneration Ashok Nangpal in particular waives any further claims to which he may be entitled.

<u>Eranz</u> Bürmann

Portland,

uchenhagen GmbH

PATENT

REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

Transfer Agreement

between

GEA Tuchenhagen GmbH Am Industriepark 2-10 21514 Büchen Deutschland

- subsequently referred to as GEA Tuchenhagen -

and

Mr. Andreas Duerig Processtec, Inc. P.O. Box 4003 Visalia, CA 93278 USA

- subsequently referred to as Andreas Duerig -

Subject matter of the agreement

The subject matter of this agreement is the invention registered under the internal reference number 178DE7A0

"Device for piping process plants in the food and beverage industries and processes for operating this device", which Andreas Duerig jointly developed within the scope of the duties assigned to him.

GEA Tuchenhagen has meanwhile filed an application for a patent for this invention with the German Patent and Trade Mark Office (DPMA) under the reference number DE 10 2008 051 819.0 with application date 15.10.2008 (domestic priority: DE 10 2008 035 940.8 – AT 31.07.08).

- 1. The parties agree that Andreas Duerig's joint inventor share amounts to 21.0 %.
- Andreas Duerig hereby transfers all his rights to the invention to GEA Tuchenhagen and agrees to make the necessary declarations to government agencies/offices. GEA Tuchenhagen accepts the above-mentioned transfer of rights.
- 3. For transferring the intervention Andreas Duerig shall be granted sales rights in accordance with the agreement of 30.07.2008. This shall cover all claims of Andreas Duerig in connection with the transfer of the invention. Andreas Duerig in particular walves any further claims to which he may be entitled.

GEA Tuchenhagen GmbH

Büchen, 09.07.2009

Visalia, 27.07.2009

RECORDED: 04/14/2011

/// ---

Andreas Duerig

Franz Bürmann

PATENT

REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0449